

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID TABULATION

PROJECT: TELEGRAPH ROAD - CRS COLLECTOR OVERLAY
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR/CR-1446
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-5401(699)
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 2/8/2017

Item Number	Description	Unit	Pace Construction Company			L Krupp Construction Inc.		N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS									
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Inch	61	\$37.00	\$2,257.00	\$51.00	\$3,111.00	\$70.00	\$4,270.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$40,991.70	\$40,991.70	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	134	\$50.00	\$6,700.00	\$32.00	\$4,288.00	\$70.00	\$9,380.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	2031.8	\$7.50	\$15,238.50	\$3.00	\$6,095.40	\$5.00	\$10,159.00
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	1782.4	\$71.00	\$126,550.40	\$72.75	\$129,669.60	\$101.00	\$180,022.40
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	4159.1	\$67.00	\$278,659.70	\$67.10	\$279,075.61	\$89.00	\$370,159.90
404-21.34	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG 70-22)D (Wedge and Level)	Ton	250.1	\$71.00	\$17,757.10	\$85.00	\$21,258.50	\$111.00	\$27,761.10
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	265.7	\$160.00	\$42,512.00	\$140.00	\$37,198.00	\$164.00	\$43,574.80
405-30.11	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Shoulder)	Ton	64.1	\$165.00	\$10,576.50	\$140.00	\$8,974.00	\$206.00	\$13,204.60
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	3.4	\$375.00	\$1,275.00	\$300.00	\$1,020.00	\$800.00	\$2,720.00
405-30.25	Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	650	\$85.00	\$55,250.00	\$65.00	\$42,250.00	\$69.00	\$44,850.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	9090	\$2.50	\$22,725.00	\$1.35	\$12,271.50	\$3.00	\$27,270.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	44533	\$2.40	\$106,879.20	\$2.40	\$106,879.20	\$4.75	\$211,531.75
502-10.58	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Very Early Strength	S.Y.	20	\$270.00	\$5,400.00	\$240.00	\$4,800.00	\$387.00	\$7,740.00
502-11.78	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	88.9	\$97.00	\$8,623.30	\$88.00	\$7,823.20	\$160.00	\$14,224.00
603-10.30	Adjust Water Service Valve and Box to Grade	Each	7	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
604-20.26	Adjust Grate Inlet to Grade	Each	1	\$2,740.00	\$2,740.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	14	\$190.00	\$2,660.00	\$635.00	\$8,890.00	\$700.00	\$9,800.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	9	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	4	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$885.00	\$3,540.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
604-90.55	Replace Inlet Lid	Each	13	\$225.00	\$2,925.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	99.1	\$120.00	\$11,892.00	\$120.00	\$11,892.00	\$115.00	\$11,396.50
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	652.5	\$86.50	\$56,441.25	\$74.15	\$48,382.88 *(1)	\$90.00	\$58,725.00
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$9,936.00	\$9,936.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
613-40.10	Dowel Bar Retrofit	Each	18	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	989	\$13.50	\$13,351.50	\$13.50	\$13,351.50	\$13.50	\$13,351.50
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$974,817.15		\$1,046,321.39 *(2)		\$1,234,541.55

STRUCTURAL ITEMS									
703-20.02	Class "B" Concrete (Miscellaneous)	C.Y.	1.2	\$200.00	\$240.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,220.00
710-60.00	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy-Coated) (Grade 60)	Lbs.	50	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$365.00		\$2,300.00		\$2,370.00

COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS									
904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7' Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	5	\$855.00	\$4,275.00	\$725.00	\$3,625.00	\$855.00	\$4,275.00
904-43.88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	Each	2	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$19,596.00	\$39,192.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00
904-46.40	Wireless Communication Device	Each	1	\$3,194.00	\$3,194.00	\$3,116.00	\$3,116.00	\$3,194.00	\$3,194.00
904-46.41	Wireless Communication Assembly	Each	1	\$29,154.00	\$29,154.00	\$17,923.00	\$17,923.00	\$29,154.00	\$29,154.00
904-49.20	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, Freezeproof	Each	5	\$339.00	\$1,695.00	\$218.00	\$1,090.00	\$339.00	\$1,695.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	8	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$192.00	\$1,536.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	155	\$8.00	\$1,240.00	\$8.70	\$1,348.50	\$8.00	\$1,240.00
904-51.03	Conduit, 1" PVC, drilled thru pavement into existing pull box	L.F.	3	\$21.00	\$63.00	\$20.25	\$60.75	\$21.00	\$63.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	8880	\$9.00	\$79,920.00	\$10.00	\$88,800.00	\$9.00	\$79,920.00
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	325	\$25.00	\$8,125.00	\$25.00	\$8,125.00	\$25.00	\$8,125.00
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	140	\$0.50	\$70.00	\$0.95	\$133.00	\$0.50	\$70.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	450	\$0.25	\$112.50	\$0.45	\$202.50	\$0.25	\$112.50
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	4530	\$3.95	\$17,893.50	\$3.85	\$17,440.50	\$3.95	\$17,893.50
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	3350	\$0.45	\$1,507.50	\$0.70	\$2,345.00	\$0.45	\$1,507.50
904-85.36	Cable, Communication, Fiber Optic, 36 Fibers (30 Single-Mode and 6 Multi-Mode)	L.F.	8590	\$3.00	\$25,770.00	\$3.15	\$27,058.50	\$3.00	\$25,770.00
904-85.81	Cable, Communication, Power, PTZ Camera, #24 Gauge, 4 Pair (Shielded)	L.F.	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.25	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
904-88.01	Pull Box, Single, Concrete	Each	6	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00
904-89.13	Preformed Pull Box (13"W x 24"L x 18"H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	1	\$1,128.00	\$1,128.00	\$414.00	\$414.00	\$1,128.00	\$1,128.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	14	\$1,128.00	\$15,792.00	\$799.00	\$11,186.00	\$1,128.00	\$15,792.00
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	9	\$1,328.00	\$11,952.00	\$1,336.00	\$12,024.00	\$1,328.00	\$11,952.00
904-91.43	Base, Type P-3, Concrete	Each	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$746.00	\$3,730.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
904-91.98	Preformed Base, Controller, (40"Wx58"Lx24"H) Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,771.00	\$1,771.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
904-95.30	Removal of Preformed Pull Box	Each	1	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Single Pull Box	Each	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,706.00	\$1,706.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
904-96.22	Removal of Preformed Controller Base	Each	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$138.00	\$138.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
904-97.33	Removal of Existing Controller Cabinet	Each	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$258,232.50		\$256,899.75		\$258,232.50
							Corrected from \$256,689.75		

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS									
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	10.7	\$65.00	\$695.50	\$80.10	\$857.07	\$60.00	\$642.00
608-60.06	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	11.6	\$70.00	\$812.00	\$95.00	\$1,102.00	\$80.00	\$928.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	95	\$2,500.00	\$237,500.00	\$3,375.00	\$320,625.00	\$3,200.00	\$304,000.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1100.2	\$68.00	\$74,813.60	\$70.50	\$77,564.10	\$72.00	\$79,214.40
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	176.5	\$84.50	\$14,914.25	\$95.00	\$16,767.50	\$84.00	\$14,826.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$331,585.35		\$419,895.67		\$403,860.40
							Corrected from \$414,956.70		

PROJECT TOTALS					\$1,565,000.00		\$1,725,416.81 *(3)		\$1,899,004.45
							Corrected from \$1,720,267.83		

Corrected From: \$48,382.87 *(1)
 Corrected From: \$1,046,321.38 *(2)
 Corrected From: \$1,725,416.80 *(3)

